JH Series Kilns
Bulletin No: BL-JD2927-JH REV: 0
Page 1
JD2927-JH
Temperature Rating: Cone 12
Volume: 10.3 Cubic Feet
Brick Thickness: 2.5” Brick, 3” Top K25
Inside: 29” Dia  x 27” High

Bulletin No: BL-JD2927-JH REV: 0
Page 2
Electrical Specifications
Model
Number
Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Power Connection Number of
Zones
JD2927-JH-240 K-A-292J/31 240/1P 18,039 75.2 1 ga 100 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-240-3P K-A-292J/32 240/3P 18,039 43.4 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 3
JD2927-JH-208 K-A-292J/21 208/1P 18,039 86.7 1 ga 110 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-208-3P K-A-292J/22 208/3P 18,039 50.1 4 ga 70 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-220 K-A-292J/41 220/1P 18,039 82.0 1 ga 110 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-380-3PY K-A-292J/52 380/3PY 18,039 27.3 8 ga 40 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
Control: Full digital touchscreen Genesis control with easy-to-use
interface, WiFi enabled app, and simple programs for firing ceramics.
Cone Rating: Cone 12.